GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6364
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2012

VACATION OF GODOWNS
Singh Shri Brij Bhushan Sharan

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal of the Ministry for getting all its godowns vacated has been rejected by the Empowered Group of Ministers;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the total capacity enhancement made and the capacity vacated during each of the last three years and the current year, Statewise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (NDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V.
THOMAS)

(a)&(b): No, Madam. No proposal was placed before the Empowered Group of Ministers by the Ministry for getting all its godowns vacated.

(c): The capacity dehired and the net enhancement made during the last three years and the current year is given at Annexure.
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